
2017 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-27   Conf: 17-16   Home: 10-10   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (3), Chapin (1), Hall (1), Keil (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Ludwig
(3), Crabtree (2), Hall (2), Martinez (2), Mallon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Crabtree (9), Chapin (6), Lacayo (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Aufderheide 2, Neeley 1, Silva 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-141), Crabtree (27-35), Chapin (17-26), Felton (8-9), Lacayo (8-8), Williams (8-9), Aufderheide (7-8),
Neeley (6-11), Silva (6-8), Cicere (5-9), Laydon (3-3), Martinez (3-5), Adamscheck (2-2), Silva (2-3), Gordon (1-3), Pratt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Matheny, Tyler .361 39-34 133 30 48 9 3 1 24 66 .496 18 3 31 0 .442 2 4 3-6 65 4 3 .958
34 Ludwig, Colin .345 49-49 174 30 60 17 1 1 23 82 .471 20 6 23 0 .428 1 4 2-5 51 91 18 .888
7 Hall, Zach .343 49-49 198 48 68 14 2 13 41 125 .631 22 2 41 1 .411 2 0 6-7 83 2 2 .977
16 Medina, Efrain .297 44-43 165 25 49 8 0 4 35 69 .418 15 1 24 4 .353 3 5 3-6 101 86 6 .969
36 Mallon, John .286 48-48 185 28 53 11 0 3 26 73 .395 7 3 43 2 .321 1 1 4-4 319 27 3 .991
4 McDermott, Matt .286 48-48 154 23 44 11 1 1 21 60 .390 10 6 39 0 .351 1 8 5-5 69 145 10 .955
28 Crabtree, Jamie .275 39-38 138 24 38 5 1 8 30 69 .500 11 2 19 4 .336 1 3 4-5 181 18 7 .966
8 Chavez, Nick .571 3-1 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Chapin, Bryan .432 29-29 111 24 48 10 0 3 23 67 .604 9 0 18 1 .475 0 1 2-4 82 15 3 .970
18 18 .333 5-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
9 Lacayo, Jerry .286 8-6 21 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 .333 0 2 3 0 .348 0 1 0-0 34 1 1 .972
6 Martinez, Scott .278 36-34 108 28 30 10 3 4 19 58 .537 9 6 30 0 .360 2 2 4-4 73 1 2 .974
32 Butz, Tyler .273 7-1 11 0 3 2 0 0 1 5 .455 3 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Keil, Tyler .261 18-14 46 10 12 3 0 1 4 18 .391 4 1 8 1 .327 1 2 3-4 19 2 1 .955
44 Hochmuth, Jeremy .231 12-10 39 3 9 1 0 1 3 13 .333 2 0 11 1 .268 0 1 0-1 42 1 0 1.000
25 Chapin, Brant .215 22-19 65 12 14 1 1 2 8 23 .354 3 3 28 0 .278 1 1 1-1 42 3 2 .957
40 Rubino, JP .167 2-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
1 Johnson, Parker .158 9-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 0 0 12 0 .158 0 0 0-0 8 18 2 .929
24 Bone, Matt .147 13-10 34 1 5 0 0 1 4 8 .235 1 0 6 0 .171 0 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
0 0 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .307 49-49 1621 289 497 103 12 43 263 753 .465 134 35 346 15 .369 15 34 37-54 1195 478 66 .962
Opponents .335 49-49 1640 331 549 123 9 47 299 831 .507 167 55 280 19 .410 18 39 52-72 1205 466 68 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Slocum, Joe 3.32 1-4 19 0 0 0-0 8 21.2 25 14 8 8 17 7 1 3 .284 1 3 1 1 1
5 Cicere, Colin 4.43 7-2 15 15 0 0-1 0 87.1 107 49 43 19 62 24 2 10 .311 5 11 0 4 7
19 Williams, Blake 4.66 0-1 16 0 0 0-1 0 19.1 20 12 10 10 11 7 0 1 .263 1 4 1 2 0
13 Laydon, Ryan 5.06 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 8 6 7 7 2 0 0 .333 3 0 0 1 1
21 Neeley, Eric 5.60 3-4 10 9 1 0-0 0 54.2 71 39 34 14 32 18 3 2 .326 3 4 1 4 5
11 Adamscheck, Ryan 6.75 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 5 5 2 4 4 0 0 .394 2 3 0 0 0
43 Silva, Daniel 7.16 2-3 9 8 1 0-0 0 44.0 67 38 35 14 33 11 0 8 .354 5 2 0 1 4
23 Pratt, Colin 7.36 2-3 22 0 0 0-0 2 29.1 48 28 24 7 14 10 0 4 .400 1 5 1 3 8
10 Felton, Will 7.52 3-3 14 9 0 0-0 0 40.2 53 42 34 28 40 15 1 6 .319 3 9 0 0 7
39 Aufderheide, Cam 8.07 3-4 14 5 0 0-0 0 35.2 58 33 32 11 20 11 1 6 .374 4 5 1 0 4
33 Silva, Daniel 8.31 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 18 16 10 10 6 0 3 .315 3 2 0 0 2
48 Martinez, Emilio 10.89 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 35 29 25 17 17 7 0 4 .393 3 3 1 2 0
37 Gordon, Michael 13.06 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 14 16 15 20 13 1 1 0 .318 12 4 0 0 0
Totals 6.46 22-27 168 49 2 1 10 398.1 549 331 286 167 280 123 9 47 .335 46 55 6 18 39
Opponents 5.53 27-22 173 49 7 4 7 401.2 497 289 247 134 346 103 12 43 .307 38 35 13 15 34



2017 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 16, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Hochmuth, Jeremy 43 42 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
39 Aufderheide, Cam 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
23 Pratt, Colin 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 18 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Silva, Daniel 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
19 Williams, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
40 Rubino, JP 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Chavez, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Laydon, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mallon, John 349 319 27 3 .991 36 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hall, Zach 87 83 2 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martinez, Scott 76 73 1 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lacayo, Jerry 36 34 1 1 .972 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
15 Chapin, Bryan 100 82 15 3 .970 0 17 9 .654 6 0
16 Medina, Efrain 193 101 86 6 .969 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Crabtree, Jamie 206 181 18 7 .966 1 27 8 .771 9 0
14 Matheny, Tyler 72 65 4 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chapin, Brant 47 42 3 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDermott, Matt 224 69 145 10 .955 30 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keil, Tyler 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cicere, Colin 15 2 12 1 .933 0 5 4 .556 0 0
1 Johnson, Parker 28 8 18 2 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Neeley, Eric 9 0 8 1 .889 0 6 5 .545 0 0
38 Slocum, Joe 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Felton, Will 9 3 5 1 .889 0 8 1 .889 0 0
34 Ludwig, Colin 160 51 91 18 .888 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Silva, Daniel 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
48 Martinez, Emilio 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
37 Gordon, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Bone, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Adamscheck, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Butz, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1739 1195 478 66 .962 110 52 18 .738 17 0
Opponents 1739 1205 466 68 .961 95 37 17 .685 12 0


